Hydro-Guard Flushing & Monitoring Systems
Hydro-Guard automatic flushing and monitoring systems are used by utilities throughout North America to maintain water
quality throughout their distribution systems. These systems can be programmed to flush on a scheduled sequence and to
monitor a variety of water quality conditions, including chlorine residuals, temperature, pH, flow, turbidity, and pressure.
In areas within the distribution system where it is difficult to maintain an acceptable level of disinfectant residual, or
where taste, color or odor issues are leading to customer complaints, Mueller Co. provides automated flushing and
water quality sampling solutions.  The Hydro-Guard system can be programmed to flush a line and monitor water quality
conditions in distribution piping.  When conditions warrant, the device automatically initiates flushing and helps a utility to

6 - Where an "SM" code is indicated for controller type a SMART Multi-Parameter Monitoring and Flushing Controller will be utilized. As of this date, the SMART
Multi-Parameter Controller will monitor for up to three water quality parameters (analyzers sold separately) including chlorine, temperature, pH, pressure and turbidity.
Ordering Guide
To order a Hydro-Guard automatic flushing and monitoring system, simply choose the desired options from the chart
below and contact your Mueller Sales Representative for pricing. ■ indicates option is included with the unit.
HYDRO-GUARD®  TEMPORARY (PORTABLE)
FLUSHING SYSTEMS ORDERING GUIDE
HG-6 Flushing System
Shaded area indicates change Rev. 7-17
Stainless Steel Housing
16.3
HYDRO-GUARD® PERMANENT
FLUSHING SYSTEMS
Hydro-Guard Permanent Flushing Systems
Hydro-Guard Permanent Flushing Systems provide a fully automated solution for flushing water distribution lines.
The units can be designed to operate reliably in warm and cold climates. Designed for use with a built-in
(NODE) multi-event programmer, Hydro-Guard systems are programmed to flush a water line multiple times per
day, seven days a week, with flush durations ranging from one minute to six hours per program. Water can be
discharged atmospherically onto the system's splash plate or direct into a sewer system.
Standard Features:
❏	 Programming managed by a multi-event battery
powered handheld programmer (9-volt Alkaline
battery)
❏	 Battery and programming interface accessible from
top of unit (9-volt Lithium)
❏	 20psi to 150psi recommended operating pressure
(valve rated to 200psi) (for pressures in excess of
110psi the use of a PRV is recommended).
❏	 Free standing design
❏	 Lockable, polyethylene housing provides durability,
UV and impact resistance
❏	 Cold climate units feature a patented freeze protection
system features a self-draining dual check valve
HG-3
❏	 The HG-1 & HG-3 feature an energy dissipating stain-
less steel shield and integral heavy-duty UV protected
splash plate (est. 135 gpm).
❏	 OEM-installed Dechlorination System (8-tablet capacity)
❏	 OEM-installed Sampling System
(allows sample collection with unit on or off)
❏	 Security Kit (1 set included with purchase)
❏	 HG-3 & HG-4 Cold climate units feature a patented
Cam-Lock™ Release System
❏	 HG-8 Cold climate & HG-8 Warm climate devices are
below grade designs with only a lid at grade
❏	 Certified to NSF/ANSI 372
TJM     3/17/14
HG-8 DIRECT DISCHARGE
ASSEMBLY
Complete 1" Valve and
Meter Replacement
 Assembly
546779
1" Coiled Tubing Assy
Cast Iron Vault Lid
546787
HG8 Plate Rest
546799
21" Dia. Below-Grade Vault

16.8
STEP 1 - SELECT MODEL
Type Code Select One
Blow-Off Sampling Station BSS ■
STEP 2 - SELECT BLOW OFF SIZE
No Blow Off Valve Included (DIV or CHA) 05 ❏
1" Blow Off Valve Included (DIV or CHA) 01 ❏
2" Blow Off Valve Included (CHA) 02 ❏
NOTE: 1" Station CHA Enclosure Option
STEP 3 - SELECT BURY DEPTH
12" (standard) 12 ■
36" 36 ❏
54" 54 ❏
60" 60 ❏
72" 72 ❏
STEP 4 - ENCLOSURE & COLOR
CHA Enclosures for 1" Models
Blue CHABL ❏
Light Green CHALG ❏
Dark Green CHADG ❏
CHA Enclosures for 2" Models
Blue CHABL ❏
Light Green CHALG ❏
Dark Green CHADG ❏
MUE Heavy Gauge Aluminum Powder Coated Enclosures
Dark Green 1" MUDG1 ❏
Water Blue 1" MUWB1 ❏
Brown 1" MUBR1 ❏
Purple 1" MURP1 ❏
Dark Green 2" MUDG2 ❏
Water Blue 2" MUWB2 ❏
Brown 2" MUBR2 ❏
Purple 2" MUPR2 ❏
Custom Sizes Call ❏
OPTIONS
Item Used On Code
TD Key All DIV HG-A2006
Hex/Shoulder Bolt Key All CHA HG-A2023
Curb Stop Key CSR, CSD, VCS HG-20087
ID Tag *** Any Model HG-20033
Vacuum Pump VAC & VCS HG-A107
2" MPT x 2.5" NST 2" BSS HG-29011
Cyber Lock Key All CHA HG-A2008
Notes:
* Vacuum without Curb Stop only available on 12" models
** 316 Stainless Steel frame for SGE070739CHA16 or
SGE101042CHA16 Enclosures
*** 3 lines and 25 characters per line
All Safety Guard BOSS products can be custom built to meet the utilities specifications.
Ordering Instructions
To order a Hydro-Guard automatic flushing and monitoring system, simply choose the desired options from the chart
below and contact your Mueller Sales Representative for pricing. ■ indicates option is included with the unit.
STEP 5 - SELECT FREEZE PROTECTION
Type Code Select One
No Freeze Protection 000 ■
Vacuum Port for Manual Vacuum * VAC ❏
Thermal Control Valve - Auto Discharge of Water TCV ❏
Curb Stop that can be shut off after use CSR ❏
Curb Stop that drains after shut off CSD ❏
Vacuum Port for Manual Vacuum with Curb Stop VCS ❏
STEP 5 - SELECT INTERNAL COMPONENTS
No Lead Brass Component Construction NL ■
Stainless Steel Interior Component
Construction 12" SS ❏
Stainless Steel Interior Component
Construction 36" SS ❏
Stainless Steel Interior Component
Construction 54" SS ❏
Stainless Steel Interior Component
Construction 60" SS ❏
Stainless Steel Interior Component
Construction 72" SS ❏
STEP 6 - SELECT ENCLOSURE SUPPORT FRAME
Standard Powder-Coated Steel 00 ❏
316 Stainless Steel ** 16 ❏
HYDRO-GUARD® SAMPLING
STATIONS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
Shaded area indicates change Rev. 4-17
Above Ground Sample Stations
Below Ground Sample Stations
Code Size Select One
203H1445----02N 5/8"x3/4" ❏
- 5/8" ❏
- 3/4" ❏
- 1" ❏
547800 Universal sampling wand ❏
16.9
Hydro-Guard® Monitoring System
Hydro-Guard  Remote Pressure Monitoring System is engineered to be deployed anywhere in a distribution system
that has cell phone service. It can be installed by way of a saddle or direct  tap into the distribution main or at the
meter vault. The system includes a Lithium battery and 1-year of cellualr service with a renewable annual contract.
Standard Features:
❏	 Monitors pressure from a single installation point
❏	 Flexible installation - Can be installed anywhere in the distribution system
❏	 Data transmitted via celluar service - No need to deploy personnel to read devices
❏	 Standard Mode: Readings taken every 15 seconds, logged and made available for periodic uploads
❏	 Transient Mode: When scheduled, device will monitor up to 256 readings per second.
❏	 Information stored on secure, cloud-based servers - No software to purchase
❏	 GIS map interface via any web browser - User-friendly and intuitive
Roadway or Sidewalk Installation Meter Vault Installation
§
HYDRO-GUARD™
MONITORING SYSTEM
Rev. 10-16 Shaded area indicates changes
16.10
Ordering Guide
Below is a simplified ordering guide to help select the options available. Please contact your Mueller sales
representative for additional details and assistance.
HYDRO-GUARD™ MONITORING
SYSTEM ORDERING GUIDE
STEP 1 - SELECT MODEL
Selection Code Other Select One
Pressure Monitoring System for installation in Vault
or on Tank IWT1 ❏
Pressure Monitoring Sytem for Installation in Roadway IWT2 ❏
STEP 2 - SELECT TYPE of CELLULAR SERVICE
GSM (AT&T) G - ❏
CDMA (Verizon) C - ❏
STEP 3 - SELECT CORPORATIONSTOP
IWT1 - No Corp. Included NC None ■
IWT2 - Mueller 300 Ball Corp Included 45 3/4" ❏
STEP 4 - SELECT SERVICE SADDLE
IWT1 - No Saddle Included NOSADDLE None ■
BR2B (3/4" cc) BR2B0474 4.74 - 5.32 - ❏
For use on
Ductile / Cast Iron
BR2B0684 6.84 - 7.45 - ❏
BR2B0899 8.99 - 9.67 - ❏
BR2B1104 11.04 - 12.12 - ❏
BR2B1314 13.14 - 14.58 - ❏
BR2B1522 15.22 - 16.88 - ❏
BR2B1732 17.32 - 19.19 - ❏
BR2S (3/4" cc) BR2S0474 4.74 - 5.32 - ❏
For use on A-C,
Cast Iron, & Ductile
BR2S0684 6.84 - 7.45 - ❏
BR2S0899 8.99 - 9.67 - ❏
BR2S1104 11.04 - 12.12 - ❏
BR2S1314 13.14 - 14.58 - ❏
BR2S1522 15.22 - 16.88 - ❏
BR2S1732 17.32 - 19.19 - ❏
BR2W (3/4" cc) BR2W1800 18.00 - 19.50 - ❏
For use on A-C,
Cast Iron, & Ductile
BR2W2000 20.00 - 24.60 - ❏
BR2W2400 24.00 - 25.00 - ❏
STEP 5 - SELECT COMPOSITE VALVE BOX with  12" Cast Iron Upper Section
IWT1 - No Valve Box Included NOV - ■
IWT2 - Mueller Valve Box 3' 03C 3-foot ❏
IWT2 - Mueller Valve Box 5' 05C 5-foot ❏
IWT2 - Mueller Valve Box 7' 07C 7-foot ❏
IWT2 - Mueller Valve Box 9' 09C 9-foot ❏
STEP 6 - SELECT SECURITY OPTION
Locking Lid LR Locking Nut ❏
OPTIONAL PARTS
Cast Iron Valve Box AJBV-4C Roadway Install ❏
Shaded area indicates change Rev. 10-16

16.12
STEP 1 - SELECT MODEL
Type Code Select One
Enclosure SGE ■
STEP 2 - SELECT ENCLOSURE STYLE
Part Number Select One
ROUND
SGE180034CHA1 ❏
SGE140024CHA1 ❏
SQUARE
CHA / Standard
SGE070739CHASP ❏
SGE101042CHASP ❏
SGE121247CHASP ❏
CHA / 316 Stainless Steel
SGE070739CHA16 ❏
SGE101042CHA16 ❏
SGE121247CHA16 ❏
DIV
SGE080833DIV ❏
SGE101029DIV ❏
SGE121229DIV ❏
MUE / Heavy Gauge Aluminum (Powder Coated)
MUE080833PS ❏
MUE101033PS ❏
Custom Sized ❏
RECTANGLE
CHA
SGE142435CHA00 Standard Form ❏
SGE142435CHA16 316 Stainless Steel ❏
DIV
SGE163125DIVWO Without Insulation ❏
SGE1633125DIVWI With Insulation ❏
SGE203426DIVWO Without Insulation ❏
SGE203426DIVWI With Insulation ❏
ROCK
545781 For HG-2 / HG-4 ** ❏
545782 For HG-5 ** ❏
OPTIONS
Item Code Select One
TD Key (All DIV) HG-A2006 ❏
Hex & Shoulder Bolt Lock
Key Combo (All CHA except
14x24x35)
HG-A2023 ❏
P Key (CHA 14x24x35) HG-15113 ❏
Curb Stop Key HG-20087 ❏
ID Tag * (Any Model) HG-20033 ❏
Vacuum Pump HG-A107 ❏
CHA Style Enclosures
Shape Width Depth Height Part Number
Square
07" 07" 39" S G E 0 7 0 7 3 9 C H A
10" 10" 42" S G E 1 0 1 0 4 2 C H A
12" 12" 47" S G E 1 2 1 2 4 7 C H A
Rectangle 14" 24" 35" S G E 1 4 2 4 3 5 C H A
BL = Blue				   LG = Light Green			   DG  = Dark Green
SS = Sand Sone*			   GR = Granite			   PR = Purple
* Multi-colored faux stone appearance
ENCLOSURES
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
STEP 3 - SELECT COLOR
Color Code Select One
DIV & CHA
Blue BL ❏
Light Green LG ❏
Dark Green DG ❏
CHA ONLY
Sand Stone SS ❏
Granite GR ❏
Purple PR ❏
Tan TN ❏
MUE ONLY

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Optional Equipment
Type Code
Handheld Programmer for T2
Programmer Interface 545687
Security Kit (includes screw driver) for
HG-1/HG-3 design (prior to 11/2015) HG-A103104
PSV - Portable Sample Valve
(HG-1/HG-2/HG-5) HG-S116
Hydrant Wrench (HG-6) HG-A133
Locking Device (HG-6) HG-A134
Sample Port Upgrade for former HG-3 HG-S135
Securing Screw Driver for former HG-1 &
HG-3 (prior to 11/2015) HG-A103
Security Wrench HG-A104
Portable Sample Valve HG-S116
Portable Sample Valve - Stainless HG-S116B
Winterizing Vacuum Pump for VAC
Sample Stations HG-A107
Latching Solenoid for T2 Equipped Devices -
17" (HG1B/S, HG2, HG5) HG-S255B
Latching Solenoid for T2 Equipped Devices -
33" (HG6BA) HG-S256B
Latching Solenoid for T2 Equipped Devices -
50" (HG-1) HG-S257B
Replacement TBOS T-2 Controller Interface 545686
HG-3 Ground Plate Sup-Assembly
(prior to 11/2015) HG-S119
Low Pressure Relief Valve HG-S120
HG-3 Diffuser Sub-Assembly
(prior to 11/2015) HG-S121
HG-3 Riser Sub-Assembly
(prior to 11/2015) HG-S122
HG-3/4 Bottom Plate Sub-Assembly HG-S123
HG-1 Riser Assembly (since 11/2015) 546703
HG-1 Above Grade Housing
(since 11/2015) 546284
HG-1/HG-3 Decholorination Assembly
(since 11/2015) 546519
Male Quick Connection HG-123104
Male Quick Connection Cap HG-123105
Femal Camlock - 2" HG-13101
HG-1 NODE Bracket (since 11/2015) 546708
HG-1/HG-3 Housing Diffusion Top
(since 11/2015) 546514
HG-1/HG-3 Housing Diffusion Screen
(since 11/2015) 546515
Hydrant Defender with HG-6 lock (red) HSZ0060010/HG-A134
Hydrant Defender with HG-6 lock (yellow) HSZ0060014/HG-A134
Replacement Parts and Kits
Type Code
EPDM (HIT Valve) Diaphragm HG-16035
HG-1 Control Valve Sub-Assembly (prior to 11/2015) HG-S101
Banjo Connection Replacement Gasket HG-V102
HG-1/HG-3 Ground Plate Gasket (prior to 11/2015) HG-01144
HG-1/HG-3 Cap O-Ring Replacement
(prior to 11/2015) HG-0119
HIT Valve with Flow Control HG-123100
HIT Valve without Flow Control HG-123100B
HG-1/HG-3 Cap Security Screws (prior to 11/2015) HG-13159
HG-6 Cover Security Screws HG01126
HG-3/HG-4 Low Pressure Relief Valve HG-S120
Banjo Connection Female Sub-Assembly HG-S125
2" HIT Valve Top Sub-Assembly HG-16037
HG-1 Retrofit Kit for Conversion to RB TBOS T2 HG1-T2
HG-2 Retrofit Kit for Conversion to RB TBOS T2 HG2-T2
HG-3 Retrofit Kit for Conversion to RB TBOS T2 HG3-T2
HG-4 Retrofit Kit for Conversion to RB TBOS T2 HG4-T2
HG-5 Retrofit Kit for Conversion to RB TBOS T2 HG5-T2
HG-6 Retrofit Kit for Conversion to RB TBOS T2 HG6-T2
HG-1 Basic/S 1" Retrofit Kit for Conversion
RB TBOS T2 HG1BS1-T2
HG-1 Basic/S 2" Retrofit Kit for Conversion
RB TBOS T2 HG1BS2-T2
HG-1 Basic Retrofit Kit for Conversion
RB TBOS T2 HG1BA-T2
Retrofit Kit for HG-1 HG1-NODE
Retrofit Kit for HG-2 HG2-NODE
Retrofit Kit for HG-6 HG6-NODE
Retrofit Kit for HG-1-Basic/A HG1BS-NODE
NODE Controller Sub-Assembly HG-5292
Freeze Protection Adaptpr HG-FP108
Hydrant Swivel Adaptor HG-16018
Hex Lock Replacement Kit HG-A2009
Thermal Control Valve Replacement HG-FP100
Thermal Control Valve Complete Assembly
Replacement Kit 546846KIT
Replacement TBOS T2 Adaptor & O-Ring
(prior to 11/2015) 546110
HG-A103/A104 Hunter NODE with
Bermad Solenoid
HG-2 HG-123100 HG-A134 Handheld PN: 545687
Rev. 4-17 Shaded area indicates changes
16.14